

TTL Consolidated

(Rs. Crores)	Quarter Ending December		Period ending December		Year Ended
	2017	2016	2017	2016	Mar-17
Income					
- Sale of Products and services	645	684	1,935	2,055	2,802
- Other Income	2	7	15	23	36
- Total Income	648	691	1,951	2,078	2,838
Expenditure					
- Cost of Products for Sale	87	67	219	212	320
- Employee Costs	338	321	985	973	1,283
- Depreciation	18	16	53	46	63
- Interest	1	1	4	3	4
- Other Costs	163	173	513	534	707
- Total expenditure	606	578	1,774	1,769	2,378
Profit before exceptional items	41	113	177	310	460
Exceptional items	2	8	7	8	6
Share of loss of joint venture	-	0	-	1	1
Profit before Tax	40	104	170	300	452
Tax Expense	13	26	46	69	99
Profit after Tax	26	79	124	231	353